
JANUARY 2024 NEWSLETTER 
Jesus said to his disciples: Believe in the light so that you may become children of light. 

John 12: 35-36 

Sunday Services 

 

Time Date Preacher 

10.00pm 

10.00am 

10.00am  

10.00am 

7 January 

14 January 

21 January 

28 January 

Rev Emmanuel Onabanjo (Holy Communion) 

Christine Warren 

No Service 

Shawal Spencer 

What’s On  

2,00pm every Monday  

10.00am Saturday 6 January 

Monday Club 

Coffee Morning  

Minister 

Church Secretary & Hall Hire 

Senior Steward 

Emmanuel Onabanjo 01462-631038 

Julie Longhurst 01462-731167 

Maggie Turner 01462-731030 
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the church on the crossroads 


